MATH

Total Students
Approaches
Meets

Masters

READING
Total Students
Approaches
Meets

Masters

SCIENCE
Total Students
Approaches
Meets

Masters

SOCIAL STUDIES

Total Students

Approaches

Grade 3
39
74.00%
33.00%
15.00%

Grade 3
39
82.00%
59.00%
33.00%

Grade 5
33
73.00%
39.00%
15.00%

Grade 8
41
71%

STAAR Performance May 2022

Grade 4
33
97.00%
81.00%
48.00%

Grade 4
33
94.00%
63.00%
30.00%

Grade 8
41
78.00%
46.00%
17.00%

US History
34
97.00%

Grade 5
33
76.00%
36.00%
24.00%

Grade 5
33
82.00%
51.00%
36.00%

Biology
45
91.00%
62.00%
13.00%

Grade 6
37
81.00%
35.00%
11.00%

Grade 6
37
76.00%
41.00%
19.00%

Grade 7
44
91.00%
48%
16.00%

Grade 7
44
93.00%
64.00%
39.00%

Grade 8
41
90.00%
75.00%
34.00%

Grade 8
41
93.00%
61.00%
27.00%

Algebra |
44
93.00%
68.00%
50.00%

English |
45
82.00%
71.00%
24.00%

English Il
42
90.00%
85.00%
14.00%



Meets 20.00% 79.00%
Masters 10.00% 47.00%



Student Performance

STAAR Results - Cumulative Summarv - 2018 to 2022(as of June) ** % at "Abnroaches”

all = includes retesters

TXAVG TXAVG

AS OF Reading AS OF Math
7 2018 (2019 | 2021 |2022 Lvzil 2018 | 2019 (2021 (2022

0Cig die
2018 | 2019 | 2021 |2022

ience
@ 2021 (2022

Y/ 877 | 79% | 93%| 82%| WA 82% | 79% | 96% | 74%

eVl 017 | 787 | 77%| 94%| NS 89% | 73% | 87% | 97% ]

YRV 0% |-97% | 76%| 82%| NUNCH 98% | <97% | 84% | 76%

(Yol 007 | 81% | 70%| 93%| WKW 93% | 91% | 70% | 81%

I 847 | 00% | 94%| 937 | KK 84% | 88% | 91% | 91% IR

78% | 79% | 85% | 78% 50% | 76% | 60% | 71%

® ([N oo ol |~ (W

VRV 037 |-88% | 85%| 93%| BSALH 89% |-84% | 85% | 90%

TXAVG ) TXAVG TXAVG ] .
ASOF English 1 AS OF Algebra 1 AS OF English 2 Biology story
9-12 Wil 2018 (2019 | 2021 |2022 plzil 2018 | 2019 (2021 |2022 kizial 2018 | 2019 (2021 |2022 2018 (2019 | 2021 (2022 2018 (2019 | 2021 {2022

97%

98%

97%

100% 91% 94%

947% 93%

all Wyym /3% | 777 | 88% | 82% YEYA /6% | 797% | 93% | 93% AVl 047 | 767% | 92%

STAAR Results - Cumulative Summary - 2018 to 2022(as of June) * % at "Meets”

Reading Math Science 30Ci i
2018 (2019 | 2021 (2022 2018 (2019 | 2021 {2022 2018 (2019 | 2021 (2022 2019 2021 (2022
3 55% | 42% | 72% | 59% 34% | 36% | 79% | 33%
4 63% | 44% | 48% | 63% 54% | 37% | 58% | 81%
5 65% | 567 | 41% | 51% 48% | 47% | 46% | 36%
6 63% | 44% | 27% | 41% 58% | 49% | 27% | 35%
7 75% | 71% | 71% | 64% 56% | 64% | 50% | 48%
8 50% | 55% | 66% | 61% 33% | b2% | 76% | 75% 52% | 59% | 46%
English 1 Algebra 1 Biology
912 2018 | 2019 | 2021 [2022 2018 | 2019 | 2021 (2022 2019|2021 |2022
all 66% | ©5% | 59% | 71% 39% | 53% | 66% | 68% 79% | 69% | 62%




. ()
STAAR Results - Cumulative Summary - 2018 to 2022(as of June) ** % at "Masters”

TXAVG Readi TXAVG Math TXAVG . TXAVG . .

AS OF eading AS OF a AS OF ENCE AS OF 0Clal otudie

1l 2018 | 2019 [2021 [2022 | [JEAEE 2018 | 2019 | 2021 [2022 2021 2019 2021|2022 | QL2 M@M 2022
3 BEXW 21% | 187 | 31% | 33% | REXM 16% | 18% | 41% | 152
4 UGN 29% | 207 | 23% | 307 | ARCE 20% | 20% | 32% | 48% ---
5 [RCE 337 | 347 | 22% | 36% | KM 15% | 167 | 19% | 24% 13% 6% 5% 15%
6 YW 387 | 21% | 14% | 197 | K 13% | 19% | 11z | 1%
7 AN 53% | 437 | 32% | 39% | |YACH 257 | 19% | 26% | 16% ---
8 AN 237 | 30% | 37% | 27% | OO 0% | 4% | 37% | 34% IV 187 | 152 | 34% | 172 | UM 3% | oz | 18% | 10%

TXAVG . TXAVG . TXAVG . TXAVG 5

AS OF English 1 AS OF Algebra 1 English 2 AS OF Biologv AS OF US Historv
9-12 WeVil 2018 (2019 |2021 | 2022 | [EIW 2018 | 2019 2021 | 2022 2018|2019 | 2021 (2022 | [ELZN 2018 [2019 |2021 |2022 | JEZziW 2018 | 2019 | 2021 2022
all RPEA 127 | 77 24% | WAY 15% | 397 50% | IR 8% | o7 147 | A 237 | 217 137 | IEEEOM 28% | 36% | 53% | 47%




