		STA	AR Perfo	rmance M	lay 2022				
MATH	Grade 3	Grade 4	Grade 5	Grade 6	Grade 7	Grade 8	Algebra I		
Total Students	39	33	33	37	44	41	44		
Approaches	74.00%	97.00%	76.00%	81.00%	91.00%	90.00%	93.00%		
Meets	33.00%	81.00%	36.00%	35.00%	48%	75.00%	68.00%		
Masters	15.00%	48.00%	24.00%	11.00%	16.00%	34.00%	50.00%		
READING	Grade 3	Grade 4	Grade 5	Grade 6	Grade 7	Grade 8	English I	English II	
Total Students	39	33	33	37	44	41	45	42	
Approaches	82.00%	94.00%	82.00%	76.00%	93.00%	93.00%	82.00%	90.00%	
Meets	59.00%	63.00%	51.00%	41.00%	64.00%	61.00%	71.00%	85.00%	
Masters	33.00%	30.00%	36.00%	19.00%	39.00%	27.00%	24.00%	14.00%	
SCIENCE	Grade 5	Grade 8	Biology						
Total Students	33	41	45						
Approaches	73.00%	78.00%	91.00%						
Meets	39.00%	46.00%	62.00%						
Masters	15.00%	17.00%	13.00%						
SOCIAL STUDIES	Grade 8	US History							
Total Students	41	34							
Approaches	71%	97.00%							

Meets	20.00%	79.00%			
Masters	10.00%	47.00%			

	Student Performance																								
			sta/	AR F	Result	ts - C	umı	ulativ	ve S	umm	arv ·			o 20 retester		as of	Jun	e) **	% at	"Apr	oroad	:hes'	7		
	TX AVG		Rea	ding		TX AVG		Ma	ath							TX AVG		Sci	ence		TX AVG	S	ocial S	Studie	ç
	AS OF 2021	2018		2021	2022	AS OF 2021	2018	2019		2022						AS OF 2021	2018		2021	2022	AS OF 2021	2018			
3	67%	87%	79%	93%	82%	62%	82%	79%	96%	74%															
4	63%	91%	78%	77%	94%	59%	89%	73%	87%	97%							_								
5	73%	90%	*97%	76%	82%	70%	98%	×97%	84%	76%						62%	70%	75%	54%	73%					
6	62%	90%	81%	70%	93%	68%	93%	91%	70%	81%															
7	69%	84%	90%	94%	93%	55%	84%	88%	91%	91%									1						
8	73% tx <b>avg</b>	93%	*88%	85%	93%	62% tx avg	89%	*84%	85%	90%	TX AVG					68% tx avg	78%	79%	85%	78%	57% tx avg	50%	76%	60%	71%
0.12	AS OF		Engl			AS OF		Alge			AS OF			ish 2		AS OF			logy		AS OF		US Hi		
9-12		2018	2019							2022	2021	2018		2021		2021			2021		2021	2018		2021	
all	67%	73%	77%	88%	82%	73%	76%	79%	93%	93%	71%	94%	76%	92%	90%	82%	94%	100%	93%	91%	88%	94%	98%	97%	97%
			S	ΤΔΔ	R Reg	sulte	- Cu	mul	ativ	s Sur	nma	rv - 1	2019	R to	202	2(as	of I	une	** 2	(at"	Meet	ເ"			
	TX AVG					TX AVG	Uu								202			•		a	TX AVG				
	AS OF	0010		ding	0000	AS OF	0010	Ma		0000						AS OF	0010		ence	0000	AS OF		ocial S		
2		2018		2021		2021 31%	2018			2022						2021	2018	2019	2021	2022	2021	2018	2019	2021	2022
3	39% 36%	55% 63%	42%	72% 48%	59% 63%	31% 36%	34% 54%	36% 37%	79% 58%	33% 81%															
4	30 % 46%	65%	56%	40%	51%	30 <i>%</i> 44%	54% 48%	47%	46%	36%						31%	23%	38%	16%	29%					
6	32%	63%	44%	27%	41%	36%	40% 58%	49%	27%	35%						0170	23%	50%	10%	23/6					
7	45%	75%	71%	71%	64%	27%	56%	64%	50%	48%															
8	46%	50%	55%	66%	61%	36%	33%	52%	76%	75%				I		43%	38%	52%	59%	46%	28%	13%	24%	28%	20%
	TX AVG		Engl		•	TX AVG AS OF		Alge	1	1	TX AVG AS OF		Engl	ish 2		TX AVG AS OF		Bio	logy		TX AVG AS OF		US Hi		
9-12	AS OF 2021	2018			2022	AS OF 2021	2018		2021	2022	AS OF 2021	2018	2019	2021	2022	AS OF 2021	2018			2022	AS OF 2021	2018	2019	2021	2022
all	50%	66%	55%	59%	71%	41%	39%	53%	66%	68%	57%	73%	70%	83%	85%	55%	58%	79%	69%	62%	69%	75%	80%	83%	79%

	STAAR Results - Cumulative Summary - 2018 to 2022(as of June) ** % at "Masters"																									
	TX AVG AS OF	Reading			TX AVG AS OF	Math								-	TX AVG AS OF Science					TX AVG AS OF Social Studies						
	2021	2018	2019	2021	2022	2021	2018	2019	2021	2022						2021	2018	2019	2021	2022	2021	2018	2019	2021	2022	
3	19%	21%	18%	31%	33%	14%	16%	18%	41%	15%																
4	17%	29%	20%	23%	30%	21%	20%	20%	32%	48%																
5	30%	33%	34%	22%	36%	25%	15%	16%	19%	24%						13%	13%	6%	5%	15%						
6	15%	38%	21%	14%	19%	15%	13%	19%	11%	11%																
7	25%	53%	43%	32%	39%	12%	25%	19%	26%	16%																
8	21%	23%	30%	37%	27%	11%	0%	4%	37%	34%						24%	18%	15%	34%	17%	14%	3%	9%	18%	10%	
	TX AVG AS OF		Engl	sh 1		TX AVG AS OF		Alge	bra 1		TX AVG AS OF	TX AVG AS OF English 2				TX AVG AS OF Biology						TX AVG AS OF US History				
9-12		2018	2019	2021	2022	2021	2018	2019	2021	2022	2021	2018	2019	2021	2022	2021	2018	2019	2021	2022	2021	2018	2019	2021	2022	
all	12%	12%	7%		24%	23%	15%	39%		50%	11%	8%	9%		14%	22%	23%	21%		13%	43%	28%	36%	53%	47%	